

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 14103-14106

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in CRLMM No. 2452/2005
& CRLMM No. 2453/2005 & CRLMM No. 2454/2005 & CRLMM No. 2455/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP Nos. 14103-14106/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master