

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6714-6717/2009

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay)

Date: 18/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 22.1.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice to both respondents.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that no new address of respondent no.2 is available with the petitioner and further that sufficient steps for issuance of notice to both respondents shall be taken positively by tomorrow.

-2-

Item No.83

In case of further default of the petitioner in taking sufficient steps, registry to place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

If process fee and spare copies are filed by tomorrow,

then registry to issue notice to both respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on both respondents within four weeks.

List again on 10.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj