

1  
ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS. 13346-13349 OF 2011 IN CRL.A. NO(s). 565-568 OF 2011

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report ]

Date: 20/07/2011 These Crl.M. Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Sujit K. Murti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks leave of the Court to withdraw Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 13346-13349 of 2011. Permission granted. These Criminal Misc. Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar