

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 565-568 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.  
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Upendra R. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Neetu Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Additional documents have not been filed by the respondents within  
the time granted by the Court.

The learned counsel for the appellant has already submitted at Bar  
that he does not wish to file any additional documents on record.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per  
rules.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|