

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 565-568 OF 2011

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants.

We do not intend to pass any order on these appeals except keeping all points open which has been pressed before us and the appellants will be able to take those points before the trial Court, if necessary, even at the time of framing of the charges and the trial Court is directed to expeditiously dispose of the matter.

Exemption of the appellants has been sought before this Court from appearance, but we only give liberty to the appellants for three weeks to appear and file an application before the court concerned for that purpose and the exemption of the appellants is granted till the application is shown to be filed by the appellants. The trial Court shall dispose such application, if filed by the appellants.

The trial Court may proceed in accordance with law without being influenced by any of the observations made by us.

The criminal appeals are disposed of.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.02.26
17:05:56 IST
Reason:

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
February 24, 2015.

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.13 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 565-568/2011

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from

filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathmi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)